

283/14

REQUEST

We are investigating into what storage systems are being used and how much is being spent on them by Local Council's and departments across the UK. Please can you answer the questions below in accordance to the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Thanks in advance.

Question 1: How much did you spend on your IT systems in 2013?

Question 2: What enterprise storage brands did you purchase in 2013?

Question 3 : How much did you spend on enterprise storage in 2013 and how many raw terabytes (TB) of capacity did you get?

Question 4: How much did you spend on open-source storage or Software-Defined-Storage in 2013 and how many raw terabytes (TB) of capacity did you get?

Question 5: How much data do you have stored digitally currently?

RESPONSE

Further to your FOI request submitted on 2 May 2014, please find below the answers to your questions:-

Question 1: How much did you spend on your IT systems in 2013?

700k

Question 2: What enterprise storage brands did you purchase in 2013?

Fujitsu & HP

Question 3 : How much did you spend on enterprise storage in 2013 and how many raw terabytes (TB) of capacity did you get?

140K 95Tbt

Question 4: How much did you spend on open-source storage or Software-Defined-Storage in 2013 and how many raw terabytes (TB) of capacity did you get?

0

Question 5: How much data do you have stored digitally currently?

23Tbt